Incident Report Page 1 of 4

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Ministry of Justice

Emergency Management BC / Office of the Fire Commissioner

FIRE REPORT - STRUCTURE

INCIDENT NUMBER: CNW 2013 08 29 11 03

Location of Incident: 222 ASH ST

NEW WESTMINSTER BC

# of Occupants (At time of fire): 2 # of Injured: 0 # of Deaths: 0 Total Dollar Loss Estimate: \$\,22\$

Related to Wildland Interface Fire: NO Property Value: \$.22 Content Value: \$.22 Total Value at Risk: \$.22

Code Name: Code Description

PROPERTY COMPLEX: 3200 RESIDENTIAL - APARTMENT

PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION: 3250 APARTMENT, TOWNHOUSE - OVER 20 UNITS WITH OR W/O BUSINESS

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION: 2000 PROTECTED COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION - WOOD PROTECTED BY PLAST

BUILDING HEIGHT: 0030 3 STORIES ABOVE GRADE

GROUND FLOOR AREA: 2000 101 TO 500M2 (1077 - 5382FT2)

YEAR OF CONSTRUCTION: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED

MANUAL FIRE PROTECTION: 2000 EXTINGUISHERS & STANDPIPE SYSTEM

OUTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION: 1000 PUBLIC HYDRANT PROTECTION & FIRE DEPARTMENT

SPRINKLER PROTECTION: 4000 PARTIAL SPRINKLER PROTECTION - SUPERVISED (ON-SITE OR OFF-SI

AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTE: 3000 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - OFF-SITE MONITORING AGENCY

SMOKE ALARM OPERATION: 5000 ALARM ACTIVATED - OCCUPANT ACTION UNKNOWN

INITIAL DETECTION: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED

TRANSMISSION OF ALARM: 1000 911

FIRE SERVICE: 1000 CAREER FIRE DEPARTMENT ONLY

INCIDENT: 1000 FIRE - FIRE DEPARTMENT ATTENDED

ACTION TAKEN: 3000 EXTINGUISHED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT

METHOD OF FIRE CONTROL: 5300 PUMPER - FOAM HAND LINES ONLY, VIA EDUCATOR/INJECTOR

FIRE ORIGIN, LEVEL: 3000 GROUND FLOOR, GRADE LEVEL OR GRADE TO 3M (10FT)

FIRE ORIGIN, AREA: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED

EXTENT OF FIRE: 5000 CONFINED TO BUILDING OF ORIGIN EXTENT OF DAMAGE: 5000 CONFINED TO BUILDING OF ORIGIN

 $\label{eq:continuous} \begin{array}{ll} \text{IGNITING OBJECT} \ : \ 0000 \ \text{CANNOT BE DETERMINED} \\ \\ \text{FUEL OR ENERGY} \ : \ 0000 \ \text{CANNOT BE DETERMINED} \\ \end{array}$ 

FORM OF HEAT: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED MATERIAL FIRST IGNITED: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED

ACT OR OMISSION: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED

Investigating Officer LAFC Badge #

MACPHERSON, BRAD 2579 604-519-1000 2013-12-19

ReportDate

Telephone

Incident Report Page 2 of 4

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA Ministry of Justice Emergency Management BC / Office of the Fire Commissioner  $FIRE\ REPORT\ \textbf{-}\ \textbf{STRUCTURE}\ (NARRATIVE)$ 

INCIDENT NUMBER: CNW 2013 08 29 11 03

Remarks:

Investigating Officer
MACPHERSON, BRAD

LAFC Badge #

2579

Telephone 604-519-1000

ReportDate 2013-12-19

Page 3 of 4 **Incident Report** 

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Ministry of Justice

Emergency Management BC / Office of the Fire Commissioner

FIRE REPORT - STRUCTURE (NAMES)

INCIDENT NUMBER: CNW 2013 08 29 11 03

: 1 Name Status : OCCUPANT Name no. Name Phone s.22

**s.22** : 0 # 311 222 ASH ST Address

Claims Adjuster Name : Claims Adjuster Firm Claim Number Insurance Company Policy Number

LOSS ESTIMATES:

Property Loss: s.22 Content Loss: s.22 Total Loss: s.22

REMARKS:

LAFC Badge # **Investigating Officer** Telephone ReportDate MACPHERSON, BRAD 604-519-1000 2579 2013-12-19

> Page 3 JAG-2014-00847

Incident Report Page 4 of 4